

Court No. - 4

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3110 of 1979

Appellant :- Gulab Chand Pandey

Respondent :- Lal Babu Pandey And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.

Singh,A.K.Singh,M.K.Dwivedi,M.K.Srivastava,Ramesh Rai,Sumod Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- U.S.M. Tripathi

Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.

Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 378592 of 2013

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

Order of Appeal

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he would file substitution application with regard to respondent nos. 2 and 3, who are reported to be dead as per office report dated 23.11.2022.

(Vivek Chaudhary,J.)

Order Date :- 24.11.2022

Arjun/-