

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 3110 of 1979

**Appellant :-** Gulab Chand Pandey

**Respondent :-** Lal Babu Pandey And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.K.

Singh, A.K. Singh, M.K. Dwivedi, M.K. Srivastava, Ramesh Rai, Sumod Kumar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** U.S.M. Tripathi

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.**

At the request made by counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List in second week of July, 2025.

**Order Date :-** 30.5.2025

SK Goswami